West Sussex County Council

Proposed Executive Decision for 21 May 2019 call-in deadline 5 p.m. on 31 May 2019

The following proposed decision has been endorsed by the Cabinet Member and will come into effect at the end of the call-in period unless the call-in procedure is activated.

Decision Title & Ref No:	West Sussex Minerals and Waste Development Scheme 2019-2022 ENV02 19/20
Cabinet Member responsible for Decision	Mrs Urquhart - Cabinet Member for Environment
West Sussex Plan priority	A Strong, Safe and Sustainable Place
Electoral Divisions	All Divisions
Key Decision	Yes
Purpose	The County Council is required to prepare a Minerals and Waste Development Scheme which sets out how the County Council will prepare the minerals and waste local plans and other policy documents over a rolling three-year period. The current Scheme covers the period 2018-2021 and needs to be updated.
Decision	The Cabinet Member for Environment has approved the West Sussex Minerals and Waste Development Scheme 2019-2022 (attached as Appendix A to the report).
Interest and nature of interest declared	None
Service Contact	Rupy Sandhu, Principal Planner - Tel: 033 022 26454
Democratic Services/ Call-in Contact	Judith Shore Tel: 033 022 26052
Background Papers	See report for details
	•